GAZIANTEP FREE ZONE 2021 SERVICE TARIFFS

1	ELECTRICITY		
	ELECTRICITY USE FEE		
	1 KWH - 1.000.000 KWH	(Official Tariff (KWH) + 10%) / / monthly	
	1.000.000 KWH and above	(Official Tariff (KWH) + 8%) / \$ / monthly	
	ELECTRIC ON, OFF AND FAULT CONTROL	\$ 10 / Piece	
	WORKPLACE-OFFICE ELECTRICITY DEPOSIT	\$ 100 / Piece	
	PRODUCTION PLANT ELECTRIC WAREHOUSE	Maximum \$30 / KW over the installed power	
2	FUE		
	* LPG/ FUEL-OIL etc.	Cost +10 %	
3	WATER		
	USED WATER FEE	(Official Tariff (Ton) + 10%) / \$ / monthly	
	WATER ON, OFF AND FAULT CONTROL	\$10 / Piece	
	WATER DEPOSIT	\$100 / Piece	
4			
	LINE CONNECTION	50 \$ /Adet	
	DEPOSIT	100 \$ / Adet	
	USE FEE (Official Tariff + 10%) / monthly		
5			
-	REGION / OFFICE WORKPLACE COMMON USE CLEANING	$(\text{Cost} + 10\%) / \text{m}^2 / \text{monthly}$	
6			
-	REGION / OFFICE WORKPLACE COMMON AREA LIGHTING	(Cost + 10%) / m^2 / monthly	
7	FOO		
	TABLE D'HOTE	(Cost + 10%) / Piece	
8	SECURITY		
	REGIONAL SECURITY	(Cost + 10%) / User / month	
9			
	TRUCK	\$ 48 / Piece	
	SEMI-TRAILER TRUCK/ WAGON (20' container)	\$ 64 / Piece	
	SEMI-TRAILER TRUCK/ WAGON (40' container)	\$ 88 / Piece	
	FORKLIFT	\$ 30 / Hour	
	INNER-WAREHOUSE STOWAGE / PERSONNEL	\$ 10/ Person / Hour	
	Note 1: When loading/unloading is carried out by the personnel of a user or by an external expert team upon the approval of the Directorate of		
	Free Zone, a coordination fee up to 25% of the service fee is received.		
	Note 2: For any work performed outside of official working hours, the tariff will be reflected with 50% increase. Note 3: For companies with a Non-User Warehouse Use Certificate, 25% coordination fee is added to the service amounts of the vehicles,		
	tools and equipment provided by our company in Turkey and outsourced service fees.		
	Note 4: Users pay 50% of all services in any transit operation.		
	Note 5: Any fraction in calculations is rounded up. TRANSIRE (Vehicle Entrance Card)	¢ 25 / Diago / Voorly	
		\$ 25 / Piece / Yearly	
11	FREE ZONE OPERATION FORM	\$ 3 / Piece / Set	
12	VEHICLE / WAGON ENTRAN		
	TRUCK / SEMI- TRAILER TRUCK /	\$7 / Piece	
	WAGON For any vehicle that does not leave the zone in 24 hours, \$7 is charged for each additional day and fraction.		
13	CHECK WE	IGHER	
	TRUCK / SEMI-TRAILER TRUCK / WAGON	\$ 5 / Piece - (Empty-Loaded)	
14			
	Up to 1.000 m ²	\$ 22 / Parcel	
	Up to 1.000-10.000 m ²	\$ 55 / Parcel	
	Above 10.000 m ²	\$110 / Parcel	
15	SERVICE FEES		
	Transportation to the Region	(Cost + 10%) / Person / monthly	

	GAZIANTEP FREE ZONE B	UFFER AREA (USD)	
1	ELECTRICITY		
1	OFFICE AND WORKPLACE	Official Tariff (KWH) + 0 commission	
2	FUEL		
	OFFICE AND WORKPLACE	Cost + 10%	
3	WATER		
	OFFICE AND WORKPLACE	Official Tariff (Ton) + 10%	
4	CLEANING		
	OFFICE AND WORKPLACE COMMON USE CLEANING	Cost + 10%	
5	LIGHTING		
3	OFFICE AND WORKPLACE COMMON AREA LIGHTING	Cost + 10%	
6	SECURITY		
	OFFICE AND WORKPLACE	Cost + 10%	
	GOODS EXAMINATION WAREHOUSE LOADING-UNLOADING / RENTING EQUIPMENT		
7	GOODS EXAMINATION WAREHOUSE USE FEE (1 VEHICLE)	\$ 39,58 / VEHICLE	
,	GOODS EXAMINATION WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT USE FEE (1 VEHICLE)	\$ 39,58 / VEHICLE	
	PARKING FEES		
8	TRUCK / SEMI-TRAILER TRUCK/ PICKUP TRUCK (24 HOURS)	\$ 2,37	
9	CHECK WEIGHER FEES		
	TRUCK / SEMI-TRAILER TRUCK/ PICKUP TRUCK (24 HOURS)	\$ 1,58	

• Goods examination warehouse loading-unloading/renting equipment, Parking and Check Weigher fees are determined pursuant to CBRT foreign exchange selling rate dated 23.11.2020. In case of an increase, an increase will be made and applied on a TL basis.